Timanttineula

Eija Krogerus 1982
Lea Hilokoski 1982
Tuula Kaartinen 1982
Teemu Raatikainen 28.11.1994
Mika Koivuniemi 18.4.1995
Heidi Lind 1.6.1995
Pauliina Aalto 1.8.1995
Jaana Stromberg 3.4.1996
Lasse Lintila 8.6.1998
Tom Hahl 22.6.1998
Anu Peltola 22.6.1998
Heidi Larnia 24.10.1998
Tapio Vuorinen 2.12.1999
Krista Ylonen 10.6.2000

Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro

O ~NO U WDNPE

©

10
11
12
13
14

UUDEN TAULUKON MUKAAN JAETUT NEULAT

Kimmo Lehtonen 20.6.2005
Kai Virtanen 30.7.2005
Petri Mannonen 1.9.2008
Petteri Salonen 30.3.2009
Reija Lundén 17.5.2010
Osku Palermaa 23.8.2010
Piritta Maja 20.4.2015
Maire Rautakoski 5.6.2015
Sanna Pasanen 18.6.2018

Joonas Jahi 12.3.2023

Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24



Kultainen pelaajaneula lehvin

Kalle Asukas 1982 Nro 1
Eija Krogerus 1982 Nro 2
Maire Rautakoski 1982 Nro 3
Matti Nieminen 1982 Nro 4
Lea Hilokoski 1982 Nro 5
Tuula Kaartinen 1982 Nro 6
Anja Ihalainen 1982 Nro 7
Leo Hilokoski 1982 Nro 8
Tapio Vuorinen 1985 Nro 9
Kirsti Dickman 1985 Nro 10
Airi Leppéala 1985 Nro 11
Simo Véhékorpela 1985 Nro 12
Martti Koskela 1986 Nro 13
Heidi Lind 1986-87 Nro 14
Liisa Saanikari 1986-87 Nro 15
Tom Hahl 1986-87 Nro 16
Mikko Kaartinen 1986-87 Nro 17
Hannu Nérhi 1986-87 Nro 18
Annikki Maattola 1988-89 Nro 19
Tapani Peltola 1988-89 Nro 20
Paavo Gronmark 1988-89 Nro 21
Jaana Tilander 1988-89 Nro 22
Sami Luoto 1988-89 Nro 23
Hannele Uotila 1989-90 Nro 24
Teemu Raatikainen 1990-91 Nro 25
Mika Koivuniemi 1990-91 Nro 26
Tytti Kujanen 1990-91 Nro 27
Sari Yrjola 1990-91 Nro 28
Sam Anker 13.5.1992 Nro 29
Olli Tiainen 24.8.1992 Nro 30
Mari Tocklin 16.4.1993 Nro 31
Lasse Lintila 30.6.1993 Nro 32
Pauliina Aalto 1.8.1993 Nro 33
Jaana Puhakka 30.8.1994 Nro 34
Anu Peltola 28.11.1994 Nro 35
Heta-Maija Allén 1.8.1995 Nro 36
Leena Pulliainen 3.4.1996 Nro 37
Kari Jehkinen 20.5.1996 Nro 38
Jouni Helminen 9.9.1996 Nro 39
Kai Virtanen 1.10.1996 Nro 40
Heidi Larnia 10.2.1997 Nro 41
Antti-Pekka Lax 10.2.1997 Nro 42
Jouko Kuossari 16.3.1997 Nro 43
Kimmo Lehtonen 16.3.1997 Nro 44
Krista Ylonen 16.3.1997 Nro 45
Hilkka Luoto 2.6.1997 Nro 46
Reija Lundén 25.5.1998 Nro 47
Katriina Kukkula 22.6.1998 Nro 48
Marianne Hautala 22.6.1998 Nro 49
Ari Halme 12.4.1999 Nro 50
Kai Siltala 12.4.1999 Nro 51
Jonna Paavola 30.6.1999 Nro 52

UUDEN TAULUKON MUKAAN JAETUT NEULAT

Petri Mannonen 10.3.2003 Nro 53
Tiia Einola 15.4.2003 Nro 54
Mika Luoto 15.5.2003 Nro 55
Piritta Kantola 15.5.2003 Nro 56
Petteri Salonen 20.6.2005 Nro 57
Minna Mékela 12.6.2006 Nro 58
Osku Palermaa 11.9.2006 Nro 59
Sami Konsteri 10.5.2008 Nro 60
Kaj Sveholm 9.12.2010 Nro 61
Seija Nurmi 30.6.2013 Nro 62
Perttu Jussila 2.9.2013 Nro 63

Pasi Uotila 2.9.2013 Nro 64



Joonas Jehkinen
Sanna Pasanen
Joonas Jahi
Jussi Turtiainen
Mari Nurmilo
Juhani Tonteri
Roosa Lundén
Jari Ratia
Timo Alho
Eliisa Hiltunen
Tomas Kéyhkd
Peppi Konsteri
Ani Juntunen
Jenni Heino

2.9.2013
31.3.2014
18.5.2015
18.4.2016
18.4.2016
29.8.2016
24.4.2017
28.5.2018
12.5.2019
30.8.2019
22.5.2022
20.8.2022
28.5.2023
15.6.2024

Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78



Kultainen pelaajaneula

Jonna Lappalainen
Kai Siltala

Mika Pajunen
Pauliina Aalto
Timo Roiha
Jaana Puhakka
Petra Tamsi

Anu Peltola

Arvi Korhonen
Tuija Saari

Jouko Kuossari
Jouni Helminen
Ari Halme
Marja-Liisa Ritvanen
Marjatta Ruotsalainen
Juha Maja

Olli Hossi

Leena Pulliainen
Kai Virtanen
Panu Nurmilo
Paula Honkanen
Mika Lahti

Heidi Larnia
Antti-Pekka Lax
Pasi Pollanen
Reija Lundén
Krista Ylonen

Ari Jehkinen

Kaj Sveholm
Petri Mannonen
Tuula Lindholm
Katriina Kukkula
Seija Nurmi

Sami Heinila
Anita Pohjanlahti
Tanja Haavisto
Ann-Mari Liljankoski
Ann Kvarnstrom
Petteri Salonen
Tero Nodblom
Pia Kaartinen
Pauliina Mé&enpéa
Mika Luoto

Raili Tuominen
Tytti Vainikka
Anette Raback
Jussi Turtiainen
Jari Palmas

Tiia Einola
Hellevi Sairanen

13.5.1992
13.5.1992
13.5.1992
24.8.1992
24.8.1992
28.9.1992
28.9.1992
30.11.1992
1.6.1993
1.6.1993
30.6.1993
30.6.1993
30.6.1993
30.6.1994
30.6.1994
30.8.1994
28.11.1994
6.2.1995
6.2.1995
3.4.1995
3.4.1995
18.4.1995
1.6.1995
1.6.1995
1.6.1995
1.8.1995
27.5.1996
20.5.1996
27.5.1996
10.2.1997
16.3.1997
2.6.1997
2.6.1997
4.4.1998
4.4.1998
25.5.1998
22.6.1998
22.6.1998
20.8.1998
20.8.1998
12.4.1999
12.4.1999
12.4.1999
30.6.1999
2.12.1999
2.12.1999
10.6.2000
10.6.2000
10.6.2000
30.6.2000

Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

UUDEN TAULUKON MUKAAN JAETUT NEULAT

Piritta Kantola
Sami Konsteri
Osku Palermaa
Minna Mékela
Katja Kyllénen
Mari Santonen
Joonas Jahi

Pasi Uotila
Heidi Manninen
Perttu Jussila
Jari Ratia
Kaisu-Leena Lummaa

27.8.2001
30.4.2002
26.4.2004
26.4.2004
10.5.2008
30.5.2009
23.8.2010
23.8.2010
16.5.2011
27.6.2011
27.6.2011
27.6.2011

Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131



Joonas Jehkinen
Roosa Lundén
Sanna Pasanen
Timo Alho
Tony Ranta
Juhani Tonteri
Sami Lampo
Samu Valaranta
Hannele Impola
Eliisa Hiltunen
Niko Oksanen
Nina Kovanen
Jenni Heino
Tomas Kéyhkd
Ani Juntunen
Peppi Konsteri
Jesse Ahokas
Jesse Kallio
Marjo Hirvonen
Juho Rissanen
Mila Nevalainen
Pyry Puharinen

30.6.2011
21.5.2012

8.4.2013
13.5.2013

2.9.2013
18.5.2014
18.4.2016
29.5.2017
30.4.2018
29.5.2018

4.8.2018
27.4.2019
26.5.2019
21.6.2019
12.6.2021
19.9.2021

8.5.2022
22.5.2022
22.5.2022
10.6.2022
10.9.2022
12.3.2023

Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153



Hopeinen pelaajaneula

Petra Tamsi 13.5.1992 Nro 132
Jaana Puhakka 13.5.1992 Nro 133
Tuija Saari 13.5.1992 Nro 134
Sami Heinila 13.5.1992 Nro 135
Olli Hossi 13.5.1992 Nro 136
Mika Pajunen 13.5.1992 Nro 137
Janne Neuvonen 13.5.1992 Nro 138
Krista Ylénen 13.5.1992 Nro 139
Panu Nurmilo 20.5.1992 Nro 140
Kari Hurri 24.8.1992 Nro 141
Matti Lahtinen 24.8.1992 Nro 142
Kai Virtanen 13.5.1992 Nro 143
Pekka Leskinen 24.8.1992 Nro 144
Ari Halme 24.8.1992 Nro 145
Juha Maja 28.9.1992 Nro 146
Marja-Liisa Ritvanen 30.11.1992 Nro 147
Jouko Kuossari 30.11.1992 Nro 148
Ann Kvarnstrom 18.3.1993 Nro 149
Paula Honkanen 16.4.1993 Nro 150
Harri Manninen 1.6.1993 Nro 151
Sulo Hoivassilta 1.6.1993 Nro 152
Pirkko Raitanen 1.6.1993 Nro 153
Raili Tuominen 1.6.1993 Nro 154
Lauri Linnonmaa 1.6.1993 Nro 155
Risto Palmu 1.6.1993 Nro 156
Reija Lundén 1.6.1993 Nro 157
Jouni Helminen 1.6.1993 Nro 158
Petri Mannonen 30.6.1994 Nro 159
Antti-Pekka Lax 30.6.1994 Nro 160
Olli Kiuru 30.6.1994 Nro 161
Hannele Lundstrom 30.6.1994 Nro 162
Pentti Muurimaki 30.6.1994 Nro 163
Tauno Jokinen 30.6.1994 Nro 164
Torsten Gronstrand 30.6.1994 Nro 165
Pasi Pollanen 30.8.1994 Nro 166
Leena Pulliainen 25.9.1994 Nro 167
Heidi Larnia 21.3.1995 Nro 168
Johanna Valkonen 21.3.1995 Nro 169
Sami Rauhaniemi 21.3.1995 Nro 170
Pia Kaartinen 3.4.1995 Nro 171
Ari Ihalainen 3.4.1995 Nro 172
Minna Kangas 1.6.1995 Nro 173
Jari Palmas 1.6.1995 Nro 174
Jani Rajakangas 1.6.1995 Nro 175
Paula Hermonen 1.6.1995 Nro 176
Arja Aarikka 1.6.1995 Nro 177
Jarmo Ahokas 3.4.1996 Nro 178
Mika Oksanen 3.4.1996 Nro 179
Seppo Eskolin 20.5.1996 Nro 180
Ann-Mari Liljankoski 27.5.1996 Nro 181
Anita Pohjanlahti 27.5.1996 Nro 182
Aarne Pajunen 27.5.1996 Nro 183
Veikko Naaralainen 27.5.1996 Nro 184
Katriina Kukkula 10.2.1997 Nro 185
Tanja Haavisto 16.3.1997 Nro 186
Pauliina Maenpaa 16.3.1997 Nro 187
Tiia Einola 2.6.1997 Nro 188
Vesa Kinnunen 2.6.1997 Nro 189
Timo Aalto 2.6.1997 Nro 190
Sami Puiras 2.6.1997 Nro 191
Mikael Oivo 2.6.1997 Nro 192
Lauri Lehtela 2.6.1997 Nro 193
Pentti Varjonen 2.6.1997 Nro 194
Martti Masanti 1997 Nro 195
Tuula Kemppainen 18.5.1998 Nro 196
Pasi Marjaméki 18.5.1998 Nro 197
Jarno Marjakangas 18.5.1998 Nro 198
Petteri Salonen 18.5.1998 Nro 199
Anette Réback 8.6.1998 Nro 200
Tero Nordblom 8.6.1998 Nro 201
Tauno Tuominen 8.6.1998 Nro 202
Mika Luoto 8.6.1998 Nro 203
Maarit Pulkkinen 22.6.1998 Nro 204
Anu Liesmaki 23.6.1998 Nro 205
Sami Konsteri 20.8.1998 Nro 206
Katja Peltonen 20.8.1998 Nro 207

Maila Virtanen 20.8.1998 Nro 208



Mikko Vainio 12.4.1999 Nro 209

Ritva Adamsson 30.6.1999 Nro 210
Elvi Kuula 30.6.1999 Nro 211
Kalevi Salo 30.6.1999 Nro 212
Minna Mékela 30.6.1999 Nro 213
Timo Lehto 30.6.1999 Nro 214
Jussi Lindgren 30.6.1999 Nro 215
Pirkko Malmi 30.6.1999 Nro 216
Tytti Vainikka 2.12.1999 Nro 217
Timo Ojanen 21.2.2000 Nro 218
Osku Palermaa 25.4.2000 Nro 219
Jussi Turtiainen 10.6.2000 Nro 220
Matti Jokinen 10.6.2000 Nro 221
Piritta Kantola 10.6.2000 Nro 222
Terja Lucenius 10.6.2000 Nro 223
Hellevi Sairanen 30.6.2000 Nro 224

UUDEN TAULUKON MUKAAN JAETUT NEULAT

Joonas Huolman 16.8.2004 Nro 225
Pasi Uotila 12.6.2006 Nro 226
Mikko Ylitalo 12.6.2006 Nro 227
Sami Tolonen 12.6.2006 Nro 228
Mari Santonen 4.9.2006 Nro 229
Suvi Lehtikangas 15.5.2007 Nro 230
Jari Ratia 15.5.2007 Nro 231
Aarne Tuominiemi 15.5.2007 Nro 232
Kaisuleena Lummaa 15.5.2007 Nro 233
Joonas Jehkinen 11.7.2007 Nro 234
Jenni Makela 12.9.2007 Nro 235
Matti Virta 28.5.2008 Nro 236
Heidi Manninen 28.5.2008 Nro 237
Laura Tuomisalo 4.8.2008 Nro 238
Joonas Jahi 30.3.2009 Nro 239
Nina Manninen 30.3.2009 Nro 240
Perttu Jussila 15.4.2009 Nro 241
Mari Kalliokoski 30.5.2009 Nro 242
Juhani Tonteri 17.6.2009 Nro 243
Eija-Liisa Lahdemaki 29.6.1905 Nro 244
Timo Alho 19.4.2010 Nro 245
Sonja Makela 19.4.2010 Nro 246
Petra Eriksson-Sola 18.4.2011 Nro 247
Roosa Lundén 26.4.2011 Nro 248
Hannele Impola 13.9.2011 Nro 249
Sanna Pasanen 10.4.2012 Nro 250
Samu Valaranta 14.5.2012 Nro 251
Marjo Pontinen 21.5.2012 Nro 252
Ranta Tony 3.7.2012 Nro 253
Riku-Petteri Kivela 8.4.2013 Nro 254
Jesse Kallio 8.4.2013 Nro 255
Sami Lampo 6.5.2013 Nro 256
Magnus Lénnroth 6.5.2013 Nro 257
Jonna Jokinen 6.5.2013 Nro 258
Pentti Laine 2.9.2013 Nro 259
Kira Kerbs 7.4.2014 Nro 260
Tatu Lehtonen 12.5.2014 Nro 261
Salla Savenius 12.5.2014 Nro 262
Liisa Pitkanen 27.6.2014 Nro 263
Laura Aaltonen 20.4.2015 Nro 264
Olli Pakonen 15.6.2015 Nro 265
Reijo Saarinen 11.4.2016 Nro 266
Lauri Sipila 18.4.2016 Nro 267
Hiltunen Eliisa 18.4.2016 Nro 268
Niko Oksanen 24.4.2017 Nro 269
Tomas Kéyhkd 24.10.2017 Nro 270
Ani Juntunen 30.4.2018 Nro 271
Riikka Hakala 30.4.2018 Nro 272
Vilma Salo 7.5.2018 Nro 273
Teemu Putkisto 4.8.2018 Nro 274
Jesse Ahokas 24.3.2019 Nro 275
Pyry Puharinen 24.3.2019 Nro 276
Elice Piksila 27.4.2019 Nro 277
Juho Rissanen 27.4.2019 Nro 278
Teea Makela 5.5.2019 Nro 279
Peppi Konsteri 16.11.2019 Nro 280
Tuula Tamminen 2.2.2020 Nro 281
Mila Nevalainen 19.9.2020 Nro 282
Juuso Rikkola 10.10.2020 Nro 283
Ari Valaranta 26.11.2021 Nro 284
Mikko Hirvonen 8.5.2022 Nro 285

Essi Pakarinen 30.10.2022 Nro 286



Marjaana Hyttnen
Luukas Véananen
Lenni Juutilainen
Riikka Rautiainen
Tiiamari Laukkanen
Markus Lahti

12.3.2023

6.5.2023
12.3.2023
12.3.2023
17.3.2024
13.4.2024

Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro
Nro

287
288
289
290
291
292



